

®

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).69/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in CWP No.12219/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.

for M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pratham K.,Adv.

Mr. N.N.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Sachin Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vishny Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter stand over four weeks after the winter
vacation.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar