

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 69/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2008 in CWP No. 12219/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
for M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, v
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State of Haryana has secured the records. He is permitted to file the relevant

documents, to show that the State Government has taken possession of the land in question from the petitioner, by one week after serving a copy of the same upon the petitioner's counsel. He is directed to make available the records on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after one week on a non-miscellaneous day.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER